

<p>COLORADO SUPREME COURT 1300 Broadway Denver, Colorado 80203</p>	<p>DATE FILED: May 19, 2016 7:30 PM</p>
<p>Original Proceeding Pursuant to Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-40-107(2) Appeal from the Title Board</p>	
<p>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2015-2016 #126</p> <p>Petitioner: JOHN GRAYSON ROBINSON,</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Respondents: JAMES RODRIGUEZ and LEWIS TULPER ,</p> <p>and</p> <p>Title Board: SUZANNE STAIERT, DAVID BLAKE, and SHARON EUBANKS.</p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p><i>Attorneys for the Title Board:</i> CYNTHIA H. COFFMAN, Colorado Attorney General LEEANN MORRILL, First Assistant Attorney General* 1300 Broadway, 6th Floor Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (720) 508-6000 Fax: (720) 508-6041 Email: leeann.morrill@coag.gov Registration Number: 38742 *Counsel of Record</p>	<p>Case No.: 2016SA156</p>
<p>OPENING BRIEF OF TITLE BOARD</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	3
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. THE MEASURE CONTAINS ONE SUBJECT.....	3
A. The single subject rule.....	4
B. Standard of single subject review by this Court.....	6
C. Application of the single subject rule to #126.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
CASES	
<i>In re Ballot Title 1999-2000 #25</i> , 974 P.2d 458 (Colo. 1999).....	5
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, & Summary for 1999-2000 #219</i> , 999 P.2d 819 (Colo. 2000).....	6
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for 2001-02 #21 and #22</i> , 44 P.3d 213 (2002).....	5-6
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2001-02 #43</i> , 46 P.3d 438 (Colo. 2002).....	5-6
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for 2005-06 #55</i> , 138 P.3d 273 (Colo. 2006).....	5-8
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for 2007-08 #17</i> , 172 P.3d 871 (Colo. 2007).....	7-8
STATUTES	
§ 1-40-106.5(1)(e)(I), C.R.S. (2016).....	4
§ 1-40-106.5(1)(e)(II), C.R.S. (2016).....	5
§ 12-47-407, C.R.S (2016).....	1, 3, 7
§ 12-47-407(4), C.R.S. (2016).....	2-3, 7
§ 12-47-408, C.R.S. (2016).....	1, 3, 7
§ 12-47-408(4), C.R.S. (2016).....	2-3, 7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Colo. Const., art. V, § 1(5.5).....4
